
DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE 
2026 

TYPE OF USE 
 

TYPE OF WORK NOTES DISTRIBUTION PERIOD OF USE 

Reproduction (R) 
 

Literary  
Musical 

state radio 
state radio 
 

August 
November 

2025 
2025 
 

Reproduction (TV) 
 
 
 
 
 

Audiovisual 
Audiovisual 
Dramatic  
Literary 

state television 
state television 
state television 
state television 

June 
September 
May 
May 
 

2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 

Reproduction (other) 
 
 
_____________________ 
Making available 

Musical 
Musical 
Musical 
_______________________ 
Musical  
in AV  
Musical  
in AV  
Musical  
in AV  
 

DJ 
CD 
CD 
_______________ 

December 
June 
October 
______________ 
March 
 
June 
 
December 

2025 
2025 
2026.1. 
_______________________ 
2024 
 
2024 
 
2025 
 

Public performance in 
mechanical record 
On-line 

Musical   
Musical 
Musical 

Internet 
Internet 
Internet radio 
 
 

March 
December 
December 

2025 
2025 
2025 

Public performance by 
performing artists and 
 in mechanical record 
 

Musical, literary,  
choreographic 
“” 
“” 
“” 
“” 
“” 
“” 
“” 
“” 

concert progr 
commercTV 
state radio 
state TV 
concert pr,  
state radio 
commercTV 
cinema 
cinema 
cinema 

June 
August 
August 
October 
December 
December 
December 
January 
June 
December 
 

2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2024 
2025 
2025 
 

Public performance by 
performing artists 
 

Dramatic 
Musical, literary, 
choreographic  
Musical, literary, 
choreographic 
Musical, literary, 
choreographic 
  

theaters 
concerts from  
300,-EUR 
(MK) concerts <  
300,- EUR 
(MK) concerts < 
300,- EUR 

Each month 
 
Each month 
 
June 
 
December 
 

 
 
 
 
2025.2. 
 
2026.1. 
 



Broadcasting 
TV 

Audiovisual 
Audiovisual  
Dramatic 
Dramatic 
Choreographic  
Choreographic  
Literary  
Literary  
Musical  
Musical  
Musical in AV  
Musical in AV 
Musical in AV 
Visual  
Visual 

commerc TV 
state TV 
state TV 
state TV 
state TV 
state TV 
state TV 
state TV 
state TV 
commercTV 
state TV 
commercTV 
commercTV  
state TV 
state TV 
 
 

September 
November 
August 
December 
June 
October 
June 
October 
December 
December 
December 
December 
March 
March 
October 
 

2025 
2025. 
2025.2. 
2026.1. 
2025.2. 
2026.1. 
2025.2. 
2026.1. 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025  
2025.2. 
2026.1. 
 

Broadcasting 
radio 
 
 

Literary  
Literary  
Musical  
Musical 
 

state radio 
state radio 
state radio 
commerc radio 
 

May 
November 
June 
November 
 

2025.2. 
2026.1. 
2025 
2025 
 

Retransmission  sister societies June 2025 

Retransmission on cable 
TV 

Audiovisual 
Choreographic  
Literary, dramatic 
Musical in AV 
Musical  
Visual  
 

 December 
November 
November 
December 
December 
December 
 

2025 
2025 
2025 
2024 
2025 
2025 

Remuneration for blank 
carriers  
 

 neighboring 
societies 
 

February 2025 
 

Remuneration for blank 
carriers  
 

Audiovisual  
Dramatic 
Literary  
Musical in AV 
Musical in AV 
Musical  
Musical  
Musical  
Visual 
Visual 
Visual 
Visual 
Visual 
 

 
 
 
state TV 
commercTV 
state radio  
commercTV 
commerc radio 
public lending 
broadcasting 
resale 
reproduction 
on-line 
 

December 
December 
June 
December 
December 
December 
December 
November 
March 
June 
August 
October 
December 
 
 

2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
 
 

Remuneration for public 
lending 

Literary  
Musical  
Visual 
 

 December 
December 
December 

2025 
2025 
2025 

 



If the documentation for distribution is not sufficient or the whole fee is not received, the 

distribution schedule has to be adjusted. 


