

DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE 2026

TYPE OF USE	TYPE OF WORK	NOTES	DISTRIBUTION	PERIOD OF USE
Reproduction (R)	Literary	state radio	August	2025
	Musical	state radio	November	2025
Reproduction (TV)	Audiovisual	state television	June	2025
	Audiovisual	state television	September	2025
	Dramatic	state television	May	2025
	Literary	state television	May	2025
Reproduction (other)	Musical	DJ	December	2025
	Musical	CD	June	2025
	Musical	CD	October	2026.1.
Making available	Musical <i>in AV</i>		March	2024
	Musical <i>in AV</i>		June	2024
	Musical <i>in AV</i>		December	2025
Public performance in mechanical record On-line	Musical	Internet	March	2025
	Musical	Internet	December	2025
	Musical	Internet radio	December	2025
Public performance by performing artists and in mechanical record	Musical, literary, choreographic	concert progr	June	2025
	""	commercTV	August	2025
	""	state radio	August	2025
	""	state TV	October	2025
	""	concert pr,	December	2025
	""	state radio	December	2025
	""	commercTV	December	2025
	""	cinema	January	2024
	""	cinema	June	2025
	""	cinema	December	2025
Public performance by performing artists	Dramatic	theaters	Each month	
	Musical, literary, choreographic	concerts from 300,-EUR	Each month	
	Musical, literary, choreographic	(MK) concerts < 300,- EUR	June	2025.2.
	Musical, literary, choreographic	(MK) concerts < 300,- EUR	December	2026.1.

Broadcasting TV	Audiovisual	commerc TV	September	2025
	Audiovisual	state TV	November	2025.
	Dramatic	state TV	August	2025.2.
	Dramatic	state TV	December	2026.1.
	Choreographic	state TV	June	2025.2.
	Choreographic	state TV	October	2026.1.
	Literary	state TV	June	2025.2.
	Literary	state TV	October	2026.1.
	Musical	state TV	December	2025
	Musical	commercTV	December	2025
	Musical in AV	state TV	December	2025
	Musical in AV	commercTV	December	2025
	Musical in AV	commercTV	March	2025
	Visual	state TV	March	2025.2.
	Visual	state TV	October	2026.1.
Broadcasting radio	Literary	state radio	May	2025.2.
	Literary	state radio	November	2026.1.
	Musical	state radio	June	2025
	Musical	commerc radio	November	2025
Retransmission		sister societies	June	2025
Retransmission on cable TV	Audiovisual		December	2025
	Choreographic		November	2025
	Literary, dramatic		November	2025
	Musical in AV		December	2024
	Musical		December	2025
	Visual		December	2025
Remuneration for blank carriers		neighboring societies	February	2025
Remuneration for blank carriers	Audiovisual		December	2025
	Dramatic		December	2025
	Literary		June	2025
	Musical in AV	state TV	December	2025
	Musical in AV	commercTV	December	2025
	Musical	state radio	December	2025
	Musical	commercTV	December	2025
	Musical	commerc radio	November	2025
	Visual	public lending	March	2025
	Visual	broadcasting	June	2025
	Visual	resale	August	2025
	Visual	reproduction	October	2025
	Visual	on-line	December	2025
Remuneration for public lending	Literary		December	2025
	Musical		December	2025
	Visual		December	2025

If the documentation for distribution is not sufficient or the whole fee is not received, the distribution schedule has to be adjusted.